Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

02-14-2005



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office

RECORI

TRA 102941UQD.	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Universal International Music B.V.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name: Universal City Studios LLLP
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other Corporation Citizenship (see guidelines) Netherlands Execution Date(s) December 31, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
	Corporation Citizenship Limited Liability Limited X Other Partnershcifizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Working Title marks	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Monique Cheng Joe	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Universal City State: California Zip: 91608 Phone Number: 818.777.6260 Fax Number: 818.866.1426 Email Address: MoniqueCheng.Joe@nbcuni.co	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0333
9. Signature: Signature Monique Cheng Joe Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

2161636 02/14/2005 EC00PER 00000018 500333

Page Two

4B. Trademark Registration No.(s):

Working Title, Registration No. 2161636
Working Title, Registration No. 2165468
Working Title Films (Logo), Registration No. 2161635
Working Title Films (Logo), Registration No. 2165467

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0490

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Universal International Music B.V., a Netherlands corporation located and doing business at Gerrit van der Veenlaan 4, Baarn Netherlands, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and the registrations therefor (hereinafter the "Trademarks"):

WORKING TITLE, Registration No. 2161636
WORKING TITLE, Registration No. 2165468
WORKING TITLE FILMS (Logo), Registration No. 2161635
WORKING TITLE FILMS (Logo), Registration No. 2165467; and

WHEREAS, Universal City Studios LLLP, a Delaware limited liability limited partnership located and doing business at 100 Universal City Plaza, Universal City, California 91608 (hereinafter "Universal"), wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Universal ownership of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registrations therefor.

Executed at <u>Netherlands</u> on Dec. 31, 2004.

ÚNIVERSAL INTERNATIONAL MUSIC B.V.

By: Bel Cloeckuht

Title: S V, P

Bv:

Title: CFE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0491

Certificate of Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. 1.8(a)(1)(A)

Monique Cheng Joe

RECORDED: 02/10/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0492